018 - Conecuh County Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:

Investments in General Fixed Assets

Contributed Capital

Reserved Fund Balance

Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:

Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

7/26/2018 11:05:56 AM

General

($637,358.06)
$1,966,799.59
$78,878.91
$42,237.92
$0.00
$2,862.60
$0.00

$0.00

$1,453,420.96

$18,538.05
$86.26
$0.00
$0.00
$18,624.31

$0.00

$181,773.64
$1,253,023.01
$1,434,796.65
$1,453,420.96

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2018, Fiscal Period 09

Pulled from Production

GOVERNMENTAL
Special Debt
Revenue Service

$669,150.88 $273,716.56
$19,253.90 $0.00
$10,589.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$32,638.22 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$731,632.00 $273,716.56
$20,015.51 $0.00
$27,349.41 $0.00
$957.48 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$48,322.40 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$186,058.26 $0.00
$497,251.34 $273,716.56
$683,309.60 $273,716.56
$731,632.00 $273,716.56

Capital
Projects

$850,222.73
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$850,222.73

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$850,222.73
$850,222.73
$850,222.73

PROPRIETARY
Enterp/
Internal

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$77,927.25
$0.00
$0.00
$86.26
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$78,013.51

$9,304.28
$13,429.08
$3,327.55
$0.00
$26,060.91

$0.00

$10,070.00
$41,882.60
$51,952.60
$78,013.51

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A L/T Dept

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$21,704,013.18

$8,271,670.98

$29,975,684.16

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$8,271,670.98
$8,271,670.98

$21,704,013.18

$0.00
$0.00
$21,704,013.18
$29,975,684.16
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

018 - Conecuh County Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

7/26/2018 11:19:10 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2018, Fiscal Period 09

General

$8,654,594.59
$9,175.63
$2,742,779.34
$43,294.25
$11,449,843.81

$7,098,837.85
$2,233,275.11
$872,145.53
$1,000,935.64
$1,093,928.10
$0.00

$0.00
$423,281.80
$12,722,404.03

$20,063.76
$108.00
$19,955.76

($1,252,604.46)
$2,687,401.11
$1,434,796.65

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$30,000.00
$2,070,728.89
$359,103.06
$32,712.97
$2,492,544.92

$664,683.16
$363,655.09
$12,445.13
$962,822.40
$126,438.76
$0.00

$0.00
$291,952.72
$2,421,997.26

$9,550.60
$14,652.34
($5,101.74)

$65,445.92
$617,863.68
$683,309.60

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$208,650.09
$0.00
$208,650.09

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$105,905.01
$0.00
$105,905.01

$93,374.17
$0.00
$93,374.17

$196,119.25
$77,597.31
$273,716.56

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$274,759.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$274,759.00

$76,322.70
$0.00
$136,927.75
$0.00

$0.00
$200,390.00
$0.00

$0.00
$413,640.45

$0.00
$93,374.17
($93,374.17)

($232,255.62)
$1,082,478.35
$850,222.73

$0.00

$0.00
$153,171.67
$767.02
$153,938.69

$24,115.43
$71,779.26
$1,754.00
$10,918.98
$2,154.91
$0.00

$0.00
$29,256.14
$139,978.72

$1,689.33
$644.99
$1,044.34

$15,004.31
$36,948.29
$51,952.60

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$8,959,353.59
$2,079,904.52
$3,463,704.16
$76,774.24
$14,579,736.51

$7,863,959.14
$2,668,709.46
$1,023,272.41
$1,974,677.02
$1,222,521.77
$200,390.00
$105,905.01
$744,490.66
$15,803,925.47

$124,677.86
$108,779.50
$15,898.36

($1,208,290.60)
$4,502,288.74
$3,293,998.14
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

018 - Conecuh County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

7/26/2018 11:20:09 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$11,639,346.26
$31,000.00
$3,565,619.27
$15,274.83
$15,251,240.36

$8,895,612.56
$2,963,197.87
$1,213,707.26
$1,319,395.00
$1,341,240.51
$0.00

$0.00
$634,955.72
$16,368,108.92

$111,533.22
$6,000.00
$105,533.22

($1,011,335.34)
$2,687,401.11
$1,676,065.77

GENERAL

Actual

$8,654,594.59
$9,175.63
$2,742,779.34
$43,294.25
$11,449,843.81

$7,098,837.85
$2,233,275.11
$872,145.53
$1,000,935.64
$1,093,928.10
$0.00

$0.00
$423,281.80
$12,722,404.03

$20,063.76
$108.00
$19,955.76

($1,252,604.46)
$2,687,401.11
$1,434,796.65

For Fiscal Year 2018, Fiscal Period 09

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($2,984,751.67)
($21,824.37)
($822,839.93)
$28,019.42
($3,801,396.55)

$1,796,774.71
$729,922.76
$341,561.73
$318,459.36
$247,312.41
$0.00

$0.00
$211,673.92
$3,645,704.89

($91,469.46)
$5,892.00
($85,577.46)

($241,269.12)
$0.00
($241,269.12)

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$30,000.00
$3,241,917.06
$124,800.00
$24,000.00
$3,420,717.06

$1,161,325.26
$386,257.89
$21,200.00
$1,368,982.20
$260,132.24
$0.00

$0.00
$423,349.67
$3,621,247.26

$29,496.00
$23,496.00
$6,000.00

($194,530.20)
$526,842.48
$332,312.28

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$30,000.00
$2,070,728.89
$359,103.06
$32,712.97
$2,492,544.92

$664,683.16
$363,655.09
$12,445.13
$962,822.40
$126,438.76
$0.00

$0.00
$291,952.72
$2,421,997.26

$9,550.60
$14,652.34
($5,101.74)

$65,445.92
$617,863.68
$683,309.60

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($1,171,188.17)
$234,303.06
$8,712.97
($928,172.14)

$496,642.10
$22,602.80
$8,754.87
$406,159.80
$133,693.48
$0.00

$0.00
$131,396.95
$1,199,250.00

($19,945.40)
$8,843.66
($11,101.74)

$259,976.12
$91,021.20
$350,997.32
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

018 - Conecuh County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

7/26/2018 11:21:14 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$182,809.52 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $208,650.09
$0.00 $0.00
$182,809.52 $208,650.09
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$182,809.52 $105,905.01
$0.00 $0.00
$182,809.52 $105,905.01
$0.00 $93,374.17
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $93,374.17
$0.00 $196,119.25
$77,597.31 $77,597.31
$77,597.31 $273,716.56

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

For Fiscal Year 2018, Fiscal Period 09

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($182,809.52)
$0.00
$208,650.09
$0.00
$25,840.57

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$76,904.51
$0.00
$76,904.51

$93,374.17
$0.00
$93,374.17

$196,119.25
$0.00
$196,119.25

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$379,791.48
$0.00
$170,911.00
$0.00
$550,702.48

$0.00
$0.00
$232,060.48
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$124,740.00
$0.00
$356,800.48

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$193,902.00
$1,082,478.35
$1,276,380.35

Actual

$274,759.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$274,759.00

$76,322.70
$0.00
$136,927.75
$0.00

$0.00
$200,390.00
$0.00

$0.00
$413,640.45

$0.00
$93,374.17
($93,374.17)

($232,255.62)
$1,082,478.35
$850,222.73

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($105,032.48)
$0.00
($170,911.00)
$0.00
($275,943.48)

($76,322.70)
$0.00
$95,132.73
$0.00

$0.00
($200,390.00)
$124,740.00
$0.00
($56,839.97)

$0.00
($93,374.17)
($93,374.17)

($426,157.62)
$0.00
($426,157.62)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

018 - Conecuh County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

7/26/2018 11:22:03 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2018, Fiscal Period 09

EXPENDABLE TRUST VARIANCE
Favorable
Budget Actual (Unfavorable)

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$23,500.00 $153,171.67 $129,671.67
$0.00 $767.02 $767.02
$23,500.00 $153,938.69 $130,438.69
$3,600.00 $24,115.43 ($20,515.43)
$12,300.00 $71,779.26 ($59,479.26)
$0.00 $1,754.00 ($1,754.00)
$1,600.00 $10,918.98 ($9,318.98)
$0.00 $2,154.91 ($2,154.91)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$6,050.00 $29,256.14 ($23,206.14)
$23,550.00 $139,978.72 ($116,428.72)
$0.00 $1,689.33 $1,689.33
$0.00 $644.99 ($644.99)
$0.00 $1,044.34 $1,044.34
($50.00) $15,004.31 $15,054.31
$6,487.49 $36,948.29 $30,460.80
$6,437.49 $51,952.60 $45,515.11

Pulled from Production

Budget

$12,231,947.26
$3,272,917.06
$3,884,830.27
$39,274.83
$19,428,969.42

$10,060,537.82
$3,361,755.76
$1,466,967.74
$2,689,977.20
$1,601,372.75
$0.00
$307,549.52
$1,064,355.39
$20,552,516.18

$141,029.22
$29,496.00
$111,533.22

($1,012,013.54)
$4,380,806.74
$3,368,793.20

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$8,959,353.59
$2,079,904.52
$3,463,704.16
$76,774.24
$14,579,736.51

$7,863,959.14
$2,668,709.46
$1,023,272.41
$1,974,677.02
$1,222,521.77
$200,390.00
$105,905.01
$744,490.66
$15,803,925.47

$124,677.86
$108,779.50
$15,898.36

($1,208,290.60)
$4,502,288.74
$3,293,998.14

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($3,272,593.67)
($1,193,012.54)
($421,126.11)
$37,499.41
($4,849,232.91)

$2,196,578.68
$693,046.30
$443,695.33
$715,300.18
$378,850.98
($200,390.00)
$201,644.51
$319,864.73
$4,748,590.71

($16,351.36)
($79,283.50)
($95,634.86)

($196,277.06)
$121,482.00
($74,795.06)
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